G A S  U N I T  H E A T E R S  /  D U C T  F U R N A C E S
LF24
COMPACT UNIT HEATERS
Low Profile - Horizontal - 60 HZ
Bulletin No. 210108
July 2016
Supersedes October 2011
Steady-State Efficiency - up to 81%
Input - 30,000 to 75,000 Btuh
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
LF 24 - 045 A - P
Unit Type
LF = Lennox Unit Heater
Nominal Gas Heat Input
30 = 30,000 Btuh
45 = 45,000 Btuh
60 = 60,000 Btuh
75 = 75.000 Btuh
Heat Exchanger Type
A = Aluminized Steel
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
WARRANTY
Aluminized Steel Heat Exchanger - Limited warranty
for ten years.
All other covered components - Five years in
residential installations and one year in non-residential
installations.
Refer to Lennox Equipment Limited Warranty certificate
included with unit for specific details.
APPROVALS
Units certified by CSA International for use with natural
or LPG/propane gas (optional kit required for LPG/
Propane conversion).
Units are approved for vertical or horizontal venting.
Gas Type
(blank) = Natural Gas
P = LPG/Propane Gas
CONTENTS
Dimensions................................................................... 5
Features And Benefits.................................................. 1
High Altitude Information ............................................. 4
Installation Clearances................................................. 4
Maximum Vent Connector Lengths.............................. 4
Model Number Identification......................................... 1
Optional Accessories.................................................... 3
Specifications............................................................... 3
Vent Kits And Accessories............................................ 6
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
Series
LF24 COMPACT UNIT HEATERS
LF24 Compact Unit Heaters 30,000 to 75,000 Btuh−  / Page 2
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
APPLICATIONS
Horizontal utility heaters are low profile, compact in
design and easy to install.
Steady State Efficiencies of up to 81%.
Ideal for economical heating systems in garages and
non-confined living spaces.
Shipped completely assembled with controls factory
installed and wired.
Hanging brackets are shipped loose for field installation.
Each unit is test operated at the factory to ensure
proper operation and dependability.
Installer has only to locate unit, make unit gas supply,
electrical connections and mount thermostat to
complete the installation.
CABINET
Constructed of pre-painted heavy gauge cold rolled steel.
Inside cabinet insulation keeps outer cabinet surface
temperatures low.
Adjustable louvers are furnished on cabinet for control
of air flow direction.
Wiring junction box is conveniently located inside unit
cabinet. Contains all electrical and safety controls.
Hanging brackets for suspending unit are furnished for
field installation.
Unit may be turned over to change gas, electrical and
flue positions. See dimension drawing.
HEATING SYSTEM
24 volt redundant combination gas control valve